12/19/2005 11:00 FAX 14122810915 B ) doo2

LS. DEPARTMENT QF COMMERCE
Ig;;;lg chﬁ)e-(ljﬁg:; g{;;i _0(;?(1;257) (exp 6/30/2008) United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. 5. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documants ar the new addrass(es) below.

1. Nama of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) O] ves
Horsehead Industrles Additional names, addresses, or ¢ltizenship attached? 7] No
Name; Horsehoad Industries, Ine.
L Internal
[7] individual(s) [] Association Address:
[] General Partnership 1 Limited Partnership Street Address: 110 East 59th Straat
Comoration- State: Delaware City: New York
Other
D State: New York
Citizenship (see guidelines) Country: US.A. Zip: 10022
Additional names of conveying parties attached? |:|Yes Ny D Association  Cltizanship
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) : [] General Partrership ~ Gitizenship
] |1 Limited Partnership ~ Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 08/06/1980
Corporation  Citizenship_Delaware
i Merger
|Z| Assignment D &g I:l Other Citizenship
[[] Security Agreement []change of Name If assigneo is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
representative deslgnation is attached: [ Yes No
I:l Other, (Designations must ba a separate decument from assignment)
4, Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
174,809; 222 058; 521,196; 534,629; 544,503 & 1,033,496
IAdditional sheet(s) attached? [ ] Yes [/] No

C. Identification or Deseription of Trademark(z) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
174,808 (KADOX); 222,098 (ZAMAK); 521,196 (FLORENCE); 534,629 (%X); 544,503 (FLORENCE) & 1,033,496 (ZINSTABLE)

5. Name & address of parly to whom correspondence | & Total number of applications and

coneerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: &
Name: Lara A, Northrop
. lintermnal Address: pistragallo, Besick & Gordon LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(8) & 341)  §.165.00

! [] Authorized to be charged by credit card
Authorized to be charged to deposit account

|:| Enclosed

[4]
]
@
N
[
-
]
b
"]
@
]
=]
0
o
0
[
o
-
L
I
)

i Street Address: One Onxdord Geotre, 38th Floor
' 301 Grant Street
! City: Plttshurgh 8. Payment Information:

- Zip: 15219 a. Credit Card  Last 4 Numbers
! State:pA P Expiration Date
1 Phane Number: 412 - 263-4362 .
Fax Number: 412 - 261.0915 b, Deposit Account Number 500859

=X U . - |

Email Address: IPGROUP@ERANIG ! Authorized User Name | ga A Mothrep

8. Signature: 12M19/2005
Signature Date

Lara A. Northrop Total number of pages including cover lI‘
P— sheet, attachments, and documant:
Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (Including cover =heet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailad to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK
700231714 REEL: 003241 FRAME: 0810



1271972005 11:01 FAX 14122610915

follows:

MARK

ACTOX
FILORENCE
FLORENCE
HORSE HEAD
HORSE HEAD
HORSE HEAD
HORSE HEAD
HORSE HEAD
HORSE HEAD
HORSE HEAD
HORSE HEAD
HORSE HEAD
HORSE HEAD
HORSE HEAD
HORSE HEAD
HORSE HEAD
, HORSE HEAD
l KADOX
LEHTGH

NEW JERSEY
NJZ

NI2Z2
NUTRI-ZINC
FHOTOX
PHOTOX

XX

XX

ZAMAK
ZILLOY
ZINSTABE

Company, Inc.

ASS5IGNMENT O REGISTRATION OF MARKS

dated May 7,

East 39th Street, New York, NY

1985,

REGISTRATION NO.

10016,

CREST, Design of
DESIGN

DESIGN

DESTGN

DESIGN

DESIGN

DESIGN

DESTIGN

PRODUCT DESIGHN

METAL POWER PRESS

ZINC & Design

Hor=ehead Industries; and

727,647
521,196
544,503
771,384
409,857
575,030
646,354
652,242
410,128
513,167
529,982
537,462

409,858 ,

410,356
410,531
517,515
529,977
174,809
585,249
530,755
148,185
762,562
762,580
886,805
743,630
508,619
509,771
534,629
222,098
251,579

f

1,033,496

2/20/62
2/21/50
7/03/51
6/16/64
10/24/44
5/26/53
6/04/57
10/01/57
11/07/44
8/02/49
8/29/50
2/06/51
10/24/44
11/21/44
11/28/44
11./08/49
8/29/50
10/23/23
2/02/54
9/12/50
11/08/21
1/07/64
1/07/64
2/24/70
1/15/63
4/12/49
5/10/49
12/12/50
12/21/26
1/08/29
11/08/75

Industrieé, Ine., but due to a typographical error was to
TRADEMARK
REEL: 003241 FRAME: 0811

@oons

By virtue of the Aszignment from G&W Natural Resources
and recorded under Reel 0496
and Frame 044~45 on May 28, 18585, Horsehead Industries of 204
is the registered owner
of all right, title and interest in and to the marks which are

registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as

ISSUE DATE

HYYW-I0VHL

Whereas, the Assigpment of said marks and the registrations

thereof to Horsehead Industries was intended to be Horschead

e LELD BN

i
r

BLY



1271972005 11:01 FAX 14122610915

@oond

Whereas, Horsehead Industries, Inc. of 110 East 59th
Street, New York, NY 10022 is desirous of acquiring said marks
and the registrations therecf.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration,
receipt of which is hereby ackneowledged, =zaid Horsehead
Industries does hereby assign unto the said Horsehead
Industries, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the
said marks, together with the good will of the business

symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified registrations

thereof.
HORSEHEAD INDUSTRIES and
HORSEHEAD INDUSTRIES, INC.
BY: }. Wﬂ )_(_,/k ’{_»u.\
W:I.lliam M. Flatley =~ =
Senior Vice President Imh
M
. =,
State of New York ) =
=
55. =,

County of New York )

On this &7 day of gugusr , 1990, before me, the
undersigned authority personally appeared William M. Flatley, to
me known, (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose nane
is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he

executed the same for the purposes contained therein.

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official

saal.

9!

L N e
Notary Public

JANET M, SCHOENHEIMER
NDTARY PUBLIC, State of New Yark
n 1 477&017
o 'R iR Mew Yook County
Commm..an Expires Saptamber 30, 1%

TRADEMARK
R REEL: 003241 FRAME: 0812

GLATMH LELOD MY




12/19/2005 11:01 FAX 14122610915 doos

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMAREK OFFICE

DECLARATION OF WILLIAM M. FLATLEY
UNDER 37 C.F.R. §2.20

TO THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS
AND TRADEMARES:

I, William M. Flatley, declare as follows:

1. I am the Senior Vice President of Horsehead
Industries, Ine. and have held such position since a time prior
to 1985,

2. On May 7, 1985, G&W Natural Resources Company, Inc.
of 1 Gulf & Western Plaza, New York, NY assigned all its right,
title and interest in and to the marks listed below to Horsehead

Industries of 204 East 39th Street, New York, NY.

DB ayt: LELO TIH

MARK REGISTRATION NO. ISSUE DATE
ACTOX 727,647 2/20/62
FLORENCE 521,196 2/21/50
FLORENCE 544,503 7/03/51
HORSE HEAD 771,384 6/16/64
HORSE HEAD 409,857 10/24/44
HORSE HEAD 575,030 5/26/83
HORSE HEAD 646,354 6/04/57 _
HORSE HEAD 652,242 10/01/57 =
HORSE HEAD CREST, Design of 410,128 11/07/44 &
HORSE HEAD DESIGN 513,167 8/02/49 m
HORSE HEAD DESIGN 529,982 8/29/50 =
HORSE HEAD DESIGN 537,462 2/06/51 =
HORSE HEAD DESIGN 409,858 lo/24/44 ==
HORSE HEAD DESIGN 410,356 11/21/44
HORSE HEAD DESIGN 410,531 li1/28/44
HORSE HEAD DESIGN 517,515 11/08/49
HORSE HEAD PRODUCT DESIGN 529,977 8/29/50
RADOX 174,809 10/23/23
LEHIGH 585,249 2/02/54
METAL POWER PRESS 530,755 9/12/50
NEW JERSEY ZINC & Design 148,185 11/08/21
NJIZ 762,562 1/07/64
NTZ 762,580 1/07/64
NUTRI-ZTINC 886,805 2/24/70
PHOTOX 743,630 1/15/63
PHOTOX 508,619 4/12/49

XX 509,771 5/10/49

XX 534,629 12/12/50
ZAMAK 222,098 12/21/26
ZTLI.OY 251,579 1/08/25
ZINSTABE 1,033,496 11/08/75

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003241 FRAME: 0813




12/19-2005 1

1:01 FAX 14122610915 doos

The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent
and Trademark Office on May 28, 1985 under Reel 0496 and Frame
044~045. A copy of the assignment is attached hereto as Exhibit
A (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignment").

3. There was an error in the AssignmEnt‘which was
inadvertant and only recently discovered in connection with
efforts to renew certain of the marks. The assignee in the
Assignment is written as Horsehead Industries, whereas it should
have been written as Horsehead Industries, Inc. The "Ine." was
inadvertantly deleted from the company name. The Horsehead
Industries referred to in the Assignment is now and was at the
time of the Assignment the same entity as Horsehead Industries,
Inc.

4. The true and ceorrect owner of the marks is Horsehead
Industries, Inc. Certified copies of the Certificate of
Amendment of May 25, 1984 changing the name of theICDrporation
to Horsehead Industries, Ine. and the Restated Certificate of
Incorporation of Horsehead Industries, Inec. evidencing the name
of the corporation is attached hereto as Exhibit B.

5. All statements made herein of my own knowledge are

true and all statements made on information and belief are

MIVI-30V 4L

believed to be true. These statements are made with knowledge
that willful false statements and the like so made are
punishable by fine or imprisenment, or both, under Section 1001
of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful
false statement may jeopardize the validity of the assignment

document or the reglstrations or renewals of the marks.

A, P S AU
A i e 4T 65 | NN LL\- ‘\'\’\ %k{{\k
DATE { ' WILLIAM M. FLATLEY .~
Senior Vice President
Horsehead Industries Inc.

TRADEMARK

RECQ

RDED: 12/19/2005 REEL: 003241 FRAME: 0814

FOATHE LELO 3



