Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) Officer States Fatent and Trademank Officer Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) Officer States Fatent and Trademank Officer Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)			
TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Horsehead Industries	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
	Name: Horsehead Industries, Inc.		
☐ Individual(e) ☐ Association	Internal Address:		
Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 110 East 59th Street		
Corporation- State: Delaware			
Other	City: New York		
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: New York		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No	Association Cltizenship		
2 Natural of antiques (Frequeties Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) 08/06/1990	Corporation Citizenship Delaware		
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship		
Security Agreement	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No		
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A, Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	174,809; 222,098; 521,196; 534,629; 544,503 & 1,033,496		
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 174,809 (KADOX); 222,098 (ZAMAK); 521,196 (FLORENCE); 53	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
174,809 (KADOX); 222,096 (ZAMAK); 521,196 (FLORENCE), 53	4,028 (AA), 344,303 (FEOREINGE) & 1,033,480 (ZINGTABEE)		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:		
Name: <u>Lara A, Northrop</u>			
Internal Address: <u>Pietragallo, Bosick & Gordon LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 165.00		
	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: One Oxford Centre, 38th Floor 301 Grant Street	Enclosed		
	8. Payment Information:		
City: Plttsburgh State: PA Zip: 15219	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
State: PA ZIP: 15219 Phone Number: 412 - 263-4362	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: 412 - 261-0915	b. Deposit Account Number 500859		
Email Address: IPGROUP@PBandG.com	Authorized User Name <u>Lara A. Northrop</u>		
9. Signature:	12/19/2005		
Signature	Date		
Lara A. Northrop	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5		
Name of Person Signing			

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF MARKS

By virtue of the Assignment from G&W Natural Resources
Company, Inc. dated May 7, 1985, and recorded under Reel 0496
and Frame 044-45 on May 28, 1985, Horsehead Industries of 204
East 39th Street, New York, NY 10016, is the registered owner
of all right, title and interest in and to the marks which are
registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as
follows:

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	ISSUE DATE
ACTOX FLORENCE FLORENCE HORSE HEAD	727,647 521,196 544,503 771,384	2/20/62 2/21/50 7/03/51 6/16/64
HORSE HEAD HORSE HEAD HORSE HEAD HORSE HEAD	409,857 575,030 646,354 652,242	10/24/44 5/26/53 6/04/57 10/01/57
HORSE HEAD CREST, Design of HORSE HEAD DESIGN HORSE HEAD DESIGN HORSE HEAD DESIGN HORSE HEAD DESIGN	410,128 513,167 529,982 537,462 409,858	11/07/44 8/02/49 8/29/50 2/06/51 10/24/44
HORSE HEAD DESIGN HORSE HEAD DESIGN HORSE HEAD DESIGN HORSE HEAD PRODUCT DESIGN	410,356 410,531 517,515 529,977	11/21/44 11/28/44 11/08/49 8/29/50
KADOX LEHIGH METAL POWER PRESS NEW JERSEY ZINC & Design	174,809 585,249 530,755 148,185	10/23/23 2/02/54 9/12/50 11/08/21
NJZ NJZ NUTRI-ZINC PHOTOX PHOTOX XX	762,562 762,580 886,805 743,630 508,619 509,771	1/07/64 1/07/64 2/24/70 1/15/63 4/12/49
XX ZAMAK ZILLOY ZINSTABE	534,629 222,098 251,579 1,033,496	5/10/49 12/12/50 12/21/26 1/08/29 11/08/75

Whereas, the Assignment of said marks and the registrations thereof to Horsehead Industries was intended to be Horsehead Industries, Inc., but due to a typographical error was to TRADEMARK Horsehead Industries; and

REEL: 003241 FRAME: 0811

TRADE-MARK

Whereas, Horsehead Industries, Inc. of 110 East 59th Street, New York, NY 10022 is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Horsehead Industries does hereby assign unto the said Horsehead Industries, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified registrations thereof.

HORSEHEAD INDUSTRIES and HORSEHEAD INDUSTRIES, INC.

BY: M + Lt.
William M. Flatley
Senior Vice President

State of New York)
) ss.
County of New York)

On this 60 day of August, 1990, before me, the undersigned authority personally appeared William M. Flatley, to me known, (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes contained therein.

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

JANET M. SCHOENHEIMER
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
'n. 31-4775017
Commission Expires September 30, 1952

TRADEMARK REEL: 003241 FRAME: 0812

a - 100 100 100 100 100

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DECLARATION OF WILLIAM M. FLATLEY UNDER 37 C.F.R. §2.20

TO THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:

- I, William M. Flatley, declare as follows:
- I am the Senior Vice President of Horsehead
 Industries, Inc. and have held such position since a time prior to 1985.
- 2. On May 7, 1985, G&W Natural Resources Company, Inc. of 1 Gulf & Western Plaza, New York, NY assigned all its right, title and interest in and to the marks listed below to Horsehead Industries of 204 East 39th Street, New York, NY.

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	ISSUE DATE
ACTOX FLORENCE FLORENCE HORSE HEAD CREST, Design of the control of the cont	727,647 521,196 544,503 771,384 409,857 575,030 646,354 652,242 410,128 513,167 529,982 537,462 409,858 410,356 410,531 517,515 529,977 174,809 585,249	7RADE-MARK 10/24/44 5/26/53 6/04/57 10/01/57 11/07/44 8/02/49 8/29/50 2/06/51 10/24/44 11/28/44 11/28/44 11/28/44 11/08/49 8/29/50 10/23/23 2/02/54
METAL POWER PRESS NEW JERSEY ZINC & Design NJZ NJZ NUTRI-ZINC PHOTOX PHOTOX XX XX ZAMAK ZILLOY ZINSTABE	585,249 530,755 148,185 762,562 762,580 886,805 743,630 508,619 509,771 534,629 222,098 251,579 1,033,496	2/02/54 9/12/50 11/08/21 1/07/64 1/07/64 2/24/70 1/15/63 4/12/49 5/10/49 12/12/50 12/21/26 1/08/29 11/08/75

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003241 FRAME: 0813

The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 28, 1985 under Reel 0496 and Frame 044-045. A copy of the assignment is attached hereto as Exhibit A (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignment").

- 3. There was an error in the Assignment which was inadvertant and only recently discovered in connection with efforts to renew certain of the marks. The assignee in the Assignment is written as Horsehead Industries, whereas it should have been written as Horsehead Industries, Inc. The "Inc." was inadvertantly deleted from the company name. The Horsehead Industries referred to in the Assignment is now and was at the time of the Assignment the same entity as Horsehead Industries, Inc.
- 4. The true and correct owner of the marks is Horsehead Industries, Inc. Certified copies of the Certificate of Amendment of May 25, 1984 changing the name of the Corporation to Horsehead Industries, Inc. and the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Horsehead Industries, Inc. evidencing the name of the corporation is attached hereto as Exhibit B.
- 5. All statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true. These statements are made with knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statement may jeopardize the validity of the assignment document or the registrations or renewals of the marks.

DATE A 11990

WILLIAM M. FLATLEY
Senior Vice President
Horsehead Industries Inc.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003241 FRAME: 0814

RECORDED: 12/19/2005